



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** 01240815 August 15, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1X28-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43792917286 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Miscellaneous Concrete Repair  
GLADES, HARDEE,  
HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

| Rank | Vendor                                       | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid    | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|----------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1    | FLORIDA MOT, CORP                            | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$299,400.00 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.                   | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$412,825.00 | 137.88%            |
| 3    | ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$437,645.00 | 146.17%            |
| 4    | CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC              | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$485,997.40 | 162.32%            |
| 5    | PACC COMPANY                                 | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$500,000.00 | 167.00%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X28-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-  
WIDE, GLADES,  
HARDEE, HENDRY,  
HIGHLANDS

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43792917286 (\*)

Contract Descr: Miscellaneous Concrete Repair

The work under this Contract consists of Miscellaneous Concrete Repair.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP |            | (2) WRANGLER<br>CONSTRUCTION INC. |            | (3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT &<br>CONSULTING OF FLORIDA<br>LLC |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                 |           |                   | Unit Price            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN                                      |           |                   |                       |            |                                   |            |                                                        |            |
| 0005 0120 6<br>EMBANKMENT                                                       |           | 100.000<br>CY     | 90.00000              | 9,000.00   | 125.00000                         | 12,500.00  | 34.00000                                               | 3,400.00   |
| 0010 0339 1<br>MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                   |           | 25.000<br>TN      | 400.00000             | 10,000.00  | 830.00000                         | 20,750.00  | 100.00000                                              | 2,500.00   |
| 0015 0425 14 1<br>GRATE FOR EXISTING DRAINAGE<br>STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL |           | 25.000<br>SF      | 500.00000             | 12,500.00  | 150.00000                         | 3,750.00   | 150.00000                                              | 3,750.00   |
| 0020 0425 15 51<br>INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET                               |           | 10.000<br>EA      | 4,300.00000           | 43,000.00  | 8,900.00000                       | 89,000.00  | 4,466.00000                                            | 44,660.00  |
| 0025 0430991 1<br>MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB-<br>MAINTENANCE USE ONLY       |           | 75.000<br>CY      | 1,200.00000           | 90,000.00  | 1,500.00000                       | 112,500.00 | 1,775.00000                                            | 133,125.00 |
| 0030 0520 1 7<br>CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E                                 |           | 100.000<br>LF     | 50.00000              | 5,000.00   | 48.00000                          | 4,800.00   | 48.00000                                               | 4,800.00   |
| 0035 0520 1 10<br>CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F                                |           | 100.000<br>LF     | 50.00000              | 5,000.00   | 48.00000                          | 4,800.00   | 48.00000                                               | 4,800.00   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X28-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP |            | (2) WRANGLER<br>CONSTRUCTION INC. |            | (3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT &<br>CONSULTING OF FLORIDA<br>LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price            | Ext Amount | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN                                     |           |                   |                       |            |                                   |            |                                                        |            |
| 0040 0520 6<br>SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE                                       |           | 25.000<br>LF      | 50.00000              | 1,250.00   | 125.00000                         | 3,125.00   | 100.00000                                              | 2,500.00   |
| 0045 0520 70<br>CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR,<br>SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH         |           | 150.000<br>SY     | 86.00000              | 12,900.00  | 160.00000                         | 24,000.00  | 168.00000                                              | 25,200.00  |
| 0050 0524 1 2<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON<br>REINFORCED, 4"                |           | 75.000<br>SY      | 100.00000             | 7,500.00   | 130.00000                         | 9,750.00   | 148.00000                                              | 11,100.00  |
| 0055 0524 1 4<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON<br>REINFORCED, 6"                |           | 200.000<br>SY     | 120.00000             | 24,000.00  | 135.00000                         | 27,000.00  | 168.00000                                              | 33,600.00  |
| 0060 0527 2<br>DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                             |           | 250.000<br>SF     | 35.00000              | 8,750.00   | 30.00000                          | 7,500.00   | 50.00000                                               | 12,500.00  |
| 0065 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD                                         |           | 1,000.000<br>SY   | 8.00000               | 8,000.00   | 22.00000                          | 22,000.00  | 0.01000                                                | 10.00      |
| 0070 0635 2 11<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 1,200.00000           | 6,000.00   | 1,250.00000                       | 6,250.00   | 200.00000                                              | 1,000.00   |
| 0075 0635 2 12<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36"<br>COVER SIZE              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 1,500.00000           | 7,500.00   | 940.00000                         | 4,700.00   | 200.00000                                              | 1,000.00   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X28-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP |              | (2) WRANGLER<br>CONSTRUCTION INC. |              | (3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT &<br>CONSULTING OF FLORIDA<br>LLC |              |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price            | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount   |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)                                    |           |                   |                       |              |                                   |              |                                                        |              |
| 0080 E522 1<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE,<br>4"   |           | 250.000<br>SY     | 100.00000             | 25,000.00    | 94.00000                          | 23,500.00    | 148.00000                                              | 37,000.00    |
| 0085 E522 2<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE,<br>6"   |           | 100.000<br>SY     | 120.00000             | 12,000.00    | 119.00000                         | 11,900.00    | 168.00000                                              | 16,800.00    |
| 0090 E524 1 1<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR                                |           | 50.000<br>CY      | 120.00000             | 6,000.00     | 250.00000                         | 12,500.00    | 999.00000                                              | 49,950.00    |
| 0095 E524 2 1<br>CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR                                |           | 50.000<br>CY      | 120.00000             | 6,000.00     | 250.00000                         | 12,500.00    | 999.00000                                              | 49,950.00    |
| 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals:<br>(MANUAL) (TN)                           |           |                   |                       | \$299,400.00 |                                   | \$412,825.00 |                                                        | \$437,645.00 |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                   | \$299,400.00          |              | \$412,825.00                      |              | 437,645.00                                             |              |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X28-R0

| Line No / Item ID                                             |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CONTRACT SERVICE<br>SOLUTIONS, LLC |            | (5) PACC COMPANY |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum     |            |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price       | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN                    |            |           |                   |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0005                                                          | 0120 6     |           | 100.000           | 17.40000                               | 1,740.00   | 200.00000        | 20,000.00  |            |            |
| EMBANKMENT                                                    |            |           | CY                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0010                                                          | 0339 1     |           | 25.000            | 365.40000                              | 9,135.00   | 1,500.00000      | 37,500.00  |            |            |
| MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT                                |            |           | TN                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0015                                                          | 0425 14 1  |           | 25.000            | 291.16000                              | 7,279.00   | 1,000.00000      | 25,000.00  |            |            |
| GRATE FOR EXISTING DRAINAGE<br>STRUCTURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL |            |           | SF                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0020                                                          | 0425 15 51 |           | 10.000            | 12,760.00000                           | 127,600.00 | 5,000.00000      | 50,000.00  |            |            |
| INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET                                |            |           | EA                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0025                                                          | 0430991 1  |           | 75.000            | 2,088.00000                            | 156,600.00 | 300.00000        | 22,500.00  |            |            |
| MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB-<br>MAINTENANCE USE ONLY       |            |           | CY                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0030                                                          | 0520 1 7   |           | 100.000           | 44.08000                               | 4,408.00   | 250.00000        | 25,000.00  |            |            |
| CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E                                |            |           | LF                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0035                                                          | 0520 1 10  |           | 100.000           | 53.36000                               | 5,336.00   | 250.00000        | 25,000.00  |            |            |
| CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F                                |            |           | LF                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0040                                                          | 0520 6     |           | 25.000            | 71.92000                               | 1,798.00   | 500.00000        | 12,500.00  |            |            |
| SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE                                     |            |           | LF                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0045                                                          | 0520 70    |           | 150.000           | 191.40000                              | 28,710.00  | 250.00000        | 37,500.00  |            |            |
| CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR,<br>SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH        |            |           | SY                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X28-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CONTRACT SERVICE<br>SOLUTIONS, LLC |            | (5) PACC COMPANY |            |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price       | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN                                     |           |                   |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0050 0524 1 2<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON<br>REINFORCED, 4"                |           | 75.000<br>SY      | 170.52000                              | 12,789.00  | 300.00000        | 22,500.00  |            |            |
| 0055 0524 1 4<br>CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON<br>REINFORCED, 6"                |           | 200.000<br>SY     | 126.36000                              | 25,272.00  | 300.00000        | 60,000.00  |            |            |
| 0060 0527 2<br>DETECTABLE WARNINGS                                             |           | 250.000<br>SF     | 46.40000                               | 11,600.00  | 120.00000        | 30,000.00  |            |            |
| 0065 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD                                         |           | 1,000.000<br>SY   | 4.48000                                | 4,480.00   | 20.00000         | 20,000.00  |            |            |
| 0070 0635 2 11<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24"<br>COVER SIZE              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 1,856.00000                            | 9,280.00   | 2,500.00000      | 12,500.00  |            |            |
| 0075 0635 2 12<br>PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36"<br>COVER SIZE              |           | 5.000<br>EA       | 3,234.08000                            | 16,170.40  | 2,500.00000      | 12,500.00  |            |            |
| 0080 E522 1<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE,<br>4"   |           | 250.000<br>SY     | 110.20000                              | 27,550.00  | 150.00000        | 37,500.00  |            |            |
| 0085 E522 2<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND<br>DRIVEWAYS- REMOVE AND REPLACE,<br>6"   |           | 100.000<br>SY     | 133.40000                              | 13,340.00  | 150.00000        | 15,000.00  |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X28-R0

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum |          | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) CONTRACT SERVICE<br>SOLUTIONS, LLC |            | (5) PACC COMPANY |            |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                |          |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price       | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN                                     |          |           |                   |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0090                                                                           | E524 1 1 |           | 50.000            | 168.20000                              | 8,410.00   | 350.00000        | 17,500.00  |            |            |
| CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR                                                 |          |           | CY                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0095                                                                           | E524 2 1 |           | 50.000            | 290.00000                              | 14,500.00  | 350.00000        | 17,500.00  |            |            |
| CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR                                                 |          |           | CY                |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals:<br>(MANUAL) (TN)                           |          |           |                   | \$485,997.40                           |            | \$500,000.00     |            |            |            |
|                                                                                |          |           |                   |                                        |            |                  |            |            |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |          |           |                   | \$485,997.40                           |            | \$500,000.00     |            |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

|                 |          |                 |                        |                           |
|-----------------|----------|-----------------|------------------------|---------------------------|
| <b>Letting:</b> | 01240815 | August 15, 2024 | <b>Call Order:</b> 004 | <b>Contract:</b> E1X28-R0 |
|-----------------|----------|-----------------|------------------------|---------------------------|

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*